Precision Micropower Low Noise CMOS Rail-
to-Rail Input/Output Operational Amplifiers
 AD8603/AD8607/AD8609
FEATURES
Low offset voltage: 50 µV max
Low input bias current: 1 pA max
Single-supply operation: 1.8 V to 5 V
Low noise: 22 nV/√Hz

Figure 52. 14-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) [RU-14]
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
AD8603AUJ-R2 –40°C to +125°C 5-Lead TSOT-23 UJ-5 BFA
AD8603AUJ-REEL –40°C to +125°C 5-Lead TSOT-23 UJ-5 BFA
AD8603AUJ-REEL7 –40°C to +125°C 5-Lead TSOT-23 UJ-5 BFA
AD8607ARM-R2 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 A00
AD8607ARM-REEL –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 A00
AD8607AR –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
AD8607AR-REEL –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
AD8607AR-REEL7 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
AD8609AR –40°C to +125°C 14-Lead SOIC R-14
AD8609AR-REEL –40°C to +125°C 14-Lead SOIC R-14
AD8609AR-REEL7 –40°C to +125°C 14-Lead SOIC R-14
AD8609ARU –40°C to +125°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
AR8609ARU-REEL –40°C to +125°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
© 2003 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
 C04356–0–10/03(A)